
Lake Superior St. (9-14-1, 6-10-0) -vs- Bowling Green (12-6-4, 9-4-3)
01/17/2026 at Bowling Green, Ohio

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/17/2026
Start: 07:07 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 3,367
Location: Bowling Green, Ohio
Officials: Referee: Jake Rekucki; Referee: Jonathon Sitarski;
Linesman: Logan Hollow; Linesman: Pat Giles

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Lake Superior St. 1 0 0 1
Bowling Green 0 0 0 0

LSS: Dahlheimer, Wilson (1)
BG:

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type LSS BG
1st 03:00 LSS Dahlheimer, Wilson Galloway, Tyson, Druskinis, Johnny EV, FG, GW 1 0

Lake Superior St. Power Plays Bowling Green Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 03:22 05:22 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 20:00 02:00 02:00 3 0 --

04:00 4 0 0/2

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 13:25 15:25 02:00 4 0 --
1st 19:32 01:32 02:00 5 0 --
2nd 05:46 07:46 02:00 2 1 --
3rd 02:14 04:14 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 19:53 20:00 00:07 1 0 --

08:07 13 1 0/5

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st LSS Belanger, Samuel 02:00 Tripping MINOR 13:25 PP

1st BG Emerson, Quinn 02:00 Roughing MINOR
19:02

.9 PP

1st LSS Druskinis, Johnny 02:00 Roughing MINOR
19:02

.9 PP

1st LSS Milburn, Connor 02:00 Kneeing MINOR
19:31

.4 PP
2nd BG Stjernberg, Gustav 02:00 Unsportsmanlike conduct MINOR 03:22 PP
2nd LSS Brown, Mike 02:00 Interference MINOR 05:46 PP

2nd BG McKinley, Breck 02:00 Tripping MINOR
20:00

.0 PP
3rd LSS Hudak, Hadley 02:00 Slashing MINOR 02:14 PP

3rd LSS Piku, Branden 02:00 Hooking MINOR
19:52

.5 PP

3rd BG Stjernberg, Gustav 10:00 Game misconduct GAMEMISC
20:00

.0

3rd BG Rymon, Dominik 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C
20:00

.0

3rd BG Emerson, Quinn 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C
20:00

.0

3rd BG Hotson, Tyler 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C
20:00

.0

3rd BG Higgins, Ty 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C
20:00

.0

3rd BG Grant, Jaden 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C
20:00

.0

3rd LSS Milburn, Connor 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C
20:00

.0

3rd LSS Druskinis, Johnny 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C
20:00

.0

3rd LSS Ahlrik, William 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C
20:00

.0

3rd LSS Applebee, Rorke 02:00 Leaving crease during alternation MINOR
20:00

.0

3rd LSS Brown, Mike 05:00 Cross Checking MAJOR
20:00

.0

3rd LSS Hudak, Hadley 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C
20:00

.0



3rd BG Stjernberg, Gustav 05:00 Face masking MAJOR
20:00

.0

3rd LSS Brown, Mike 10:00 Game misconduct GAMEMISC
20:00

.0



Individual
Lake Superior St. 1

Bowling Green 0

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Ranstrom, Max 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Brown, Mike 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - 3-17 1
4 Antonacci, Luke 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 3
5 Bushy, Evan 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 1
6 Barone, Adam 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - - 0
7 Mangone, Calem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Blanchett, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Teleguine, Sasha 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 1
11 Batchelder, Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Dahlheimer, Wilson 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 3-6 - 2
15 Belanger, Samuel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 1
17 Levandowski, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 0
18 Pietila, Everett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Milburn, Connor 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 8-19 2-12 3
21 Galloway, Tyson 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - - 2
22 Milburn, Reagan 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 - - 0
25 Beck, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
26 Herrington, John 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2-5 - 0
28 Ramos, Hunter 0 0 1 2 2 5 0 - - 0
29 Oke, Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Bute, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Applebee, Rorke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
40 Huggins, Bryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
41 Ahlrik, William 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 7-23 1-10 0
43 Hudak, Hadley 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 2-12 1
53 Druskinis, Johnny 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 - 2-12 3
77 Piku, Branden 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
81 Humphrey, Blake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
91 Sobush, Pierson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
97 Mason, Matheson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 2 9 9 4 22 5 20-54 13-69 19

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Steinman, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Higgins, Ty 0 0 1 4 1 6 -1 - 1-10 2
4 Lonergan, Brian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Stjernberg, Gustav 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 - 3-17 1
7 Simanovičs, Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Minville, Jeremie 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 0
10 Zlnka, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Morneau, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Niedermayer, Jackson 0 0 2 1 3 6 0 - - 1
13 Pfoh, Brett 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 0
14 Norris, Dalton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Martin, Maxwell 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
16 Sloan, Jake 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4-8 - 0
17 McKinley, Breck 0 0 1 0 1 2 -1 - 1-2 1
18 Emerson, Quinn 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 - 2-12 0
20 Levis, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-6 - 0
21 Korodiuk, Ivan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Scott, Tanner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Doran, Ben 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 9-14 - 0
24 Hotson, Tyler 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 - 1-10 0
25 Crampton, Brayden 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0



26 Blake, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Whynott, Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
28 Grant, Jaden 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 16-23 1-10 0
29 Waters, Brody 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 1-2 - 0
31 Palmer, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Moore, Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
77 Rymon, Dominik 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - 1-10 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 0 0 15 11 9 35 -5 34-54 10-71 5

Lake Superior St. Goalkeeping Bowling Green Goalkeeping

Lake Superior St. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

33 Applebee, Rorke W 60:00 0 0 15 11 9 35
29 Oke, Andrew 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Bute, Tyler 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0 15 11 9 35

Bowling Green Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Steinman, Jacob L 58:08 1 0 8 9 4 21
31 Palmer, Tyler 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Moore, Cole 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 01:52 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 8 9 4 21

Lake Superior St. Faceoffs Bowling Green Faceoffs

# Player W L
19 Milburn, Connor 8 11
41 Ahlrik, William 7 16
13 Dahlheimer, Wilson 3 3
26 Herrington, John 2 3
17 Levandowski, Luke 0 1

Totals 20 34

# Player W L
28 Grant, Jaden 16 7
23 Doran, Ben 9 5
16 Sloan, Jake 4 4
20 Levis, Connor 3 3
29 Waters, Brody 1 1
77 Rymon, Dominik 1 0

Totals 34 20



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Applebee, Rorke at goalie for LSS.
0-0 [00:00] Steinman, Jacob at goalie for BG .
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Ahlrik, William vs Grant, Jaden won by BG .
0-0 [00:24] Shot by BG  Higgins, Ty MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
0-0 [00:32] Shot by BG  Rymon, Dominik BLOCKED by Druskinis, Johnny.
0-0 [01:31] Shot by BG  Crampton, Brayden MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
0-0 [01:31] Faceoff Herrington, John vs Sloan, Jake won by LSS.
0-0 [02:34] Shot by LSS Hudak, Hadley BLOCKED by McKinley, Breck.
0-0 [02:51] Shot by LSS Milburn, Reagan MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
0-0 [03:00] Shot by LSS Galloway, Tyson WIDE.

0-0

[03:00] GOAL by Lake Superior St. Dahlheimer, Wilson (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by
Galloway, Tyson and Druskinis, Johnny, On ice for LSS: Dahlheimer, Wilson; Galloway, Tyson; Druskinis, Johnny; Hudak,
Hadley; Milburn, Reagan, On ice for BG : Grant, Jaden; Whynott, Brandon; Higgins, Ty; McKinley, Breck; Pfoh, Brett, goal
number 3 for season.
Lake Superior St. 1, Bowling Green 0

1-0 [03:00] Faceoff Ahlrik, William vs Grant, Jaden won by LSS.
1-0 [03:58] Shot by BG  Niedermayer, Jackson MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 [04:12] Shot by BG  Crampton, Brayden BLOCKED by Beck, Ryan.
1-0 [04:36] Shot by BG  Martin, Maxwell MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 [04:36] Faceoff Herrington, John vs Sloan, Jake won by BG .
1-0 [04:38] Shot by BG  Martin, Maxwell WIDE.
1-0 [05:07] Shot by LSS Ramos, Hunter WIDE.
1-0 [06:07] Shot by BG  Niedermayer, Jackson MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 [06:14] Faceoff Ahlrik, William vs Doran, Ben won by BG .
1-0 [06:23] Faceoff Milburn, Connor vs Doran, Ben won by LSS.
1-0 [06:31] Shot by LSS Piku, Branden MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
1-0 [07:02] Faceoff Milburn, Connor vs Sloan, Jake won by LSS.
1-0 [07:09] Shot by LSS Milburn, Connor BLOCKED by Higgins, Ty.
1-0 [07:17] Shot by BG  McKinley, Breck BLOCKED by Belanger, Samuel.
1-0 [07:26] Shot by BG  Minville, Jeremie MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 [07:47] Shot by BG  Doran, Ben BLOCKED by Antonacci, Luke.
1-0 [07:47] Faceoff Herrington, John vs Grant, Jaden won by BG .
1-0 [07:57] Shot by LSS Ramos, Hunter MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
1-0 [07:57] Faceoff Herrington, John vs Grant, Jaden won by BG .
1-0 [09:02] Shot by BG  Higgins, Ty BLOCKED by Dahlheimer, Wilson.
1-0 [09:26] Shot by BG  Stjernberg, Gustav MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 [09:57] Shot by LSS Ahlrik, William MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
1-0 [10:02] Shot by LSS Ahlrik, William MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
1-0 [10:56] Shot by BG  Rymon, Dominik BLOCKED by Antonacci, Luke.
1-0 [12:00] Shot by LSS Druskinis, Johnny MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
1-0 [12:49] Shot by BG  Doran, Ben WIDE.
1-0 [13:06] Shot by LSS Ahlrik, William MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
1-0 [13:22] EMPTY NET at goalie for BG .
1-0 [13:25] Steinman, Jacob at goalie for BG .
1-0 [13:25] Penalty on Belanger, Samuel LSS 2 minutes for Tripping.
1-0 [13:25] Timeout Media.
1-0 PP BG [13:25] Start power play for BG .
1-0 PP BG [13:25] Faceoff Milburn, Connor vs Grant, Jaden won by BG .
1-0 PP BG [13:34] Shot by BG  Emerson, Quinn MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 PP BG [14:08] Shot by BG  Crampton, Brayden WIDE.
1-0 PP BG [14:51] Shot by BG  Hotson, Tyler MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 PP BG [14:51] Faceoff Ahlrik, William vs Doran, Ben won by BG .
1-0 PP BG [15:04] Shot by BG  Hotson, Tyler MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 PP BG [15:04] Faceoff Milburn, Connor vs Doran, Ben won by BG .
1-0 PP BG [15:15] Shot by BG  Doran, Ben MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 PP BG [15:15] Faceoff Milburn, Connor vs Waters, Brody won by BG .
1-0 PP BG [15:25] Belanger, Samuel (LSS) penalty complete.



1-0 PP BG [15:25] End power play for BG .
1-0 [15:31] Shot by BG  Waters, Brody HIT PIPE.
1-0 [17:47] Shot by LSS Antonacci, Luke MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
1-0 [18:00] Faceoff Ahlrik, William vs Grant, Jaden won by LSS.
1-0 [18:28] Shot by BG  Emerson, Quinn MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 [19:03] Shot by BG  Emerson, Quinn MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 [19:03] Penalty on Emerson, Quinn BG  2 minutes for Roughing.
1-0 [19:03] Penalty on Druskinis, Johnny LSS 2 minutes for Roughing.
1-0 [19:03] Faceoff Ahlrik, William vs Grant, Jaden won by BG .
1-0 [19:17] EMPTY NET at goalie for BG .
1-0 [19:29] Shot by BG  McKinley, Breck MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 [19:32] Shot by BG  Grant, Jaden WIDE.
1-0 [19:32] Penalty on Milburn, Connor LSS 2 minutes for Kneeing.
1-0 [19:32] Faceoff Ahlrik, William vs Grant, Jaden won by BG .
1-0 [19:32] Steinman, Jacob at goalie for BG .
1-0 PP BG [19:32] Start power play for BG .
1-0 PP BG [19:44] Shot by BG  McKinley, Breck BLOCKED by Milburn, Connor.
1-0 PP BG [19:50] Shot by BG  Rymon, Dominik WIDE.
1-0 PP BG [19:56] Shot by BG  Rymon, Dominik MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-0 PP BG [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-0 PP BG [00:00] Faceoff Ahlrik, William vs Grant, Jaden won by BG .
1-0 PP BG [00:21] Shot by BG  Rymon, Dominik MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 PP BG [00:25] Shot by BG  Higgins, Ty MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 PP BG [00:25] Faceoff Ahlrik, William vs Grant, Jaden won by LSS.
1-0 PP BG [00:56] Shot by BG  Higgins, Ty MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 PP BG [01:03] Emerson, Quinn (BG ) penalty complete.
1-0 PP BG [01:03] Druskinis, Johnny (LSS) penalty complete.
1-0 PP BG [01:21] Shot by BG  Doran, Ben WIDE.
1-0 PP BG [01:31] Shot by BG  Doran, Ben MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 PP BG [01:32] Milburn, Connor (LSS) penalty complete.
1-0 PP BG [01:32] End power play for BG .
1-0 [01:39] Shot by BG  Norris, Dalton BLOCKED by Bushy, Evan.
1-0 [02:35] Shot by BG  Niedermayer, Jackson MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 [02:39] Shot by BG  Minville, Jeremie MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 [02:39] Faceoff Dahlheimer, Wilson vs Levis, Connor won by LSS.
1-0 [03:22] Penalty on Stjernberg, Gustav BG  2 minutes for UnsportsmanlikeConduct.
1-0 [03:22] Faceoff Ahlrik, William vs Grant, Jaden won by BG .
1-0 PP LSS [03:22] Start power play for LSS.
1-0 PP LSS [03:55] Shot by LSS Barone, Adam MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
1-0 PP LSS [04:47] Faceoff Milburn, Connor vs Grant, Jaden won by LSS.
1-0 PP LSS [05:22] Stjernberg, Gustav (BG ) penalty complete.
1-0 PP LSS [05:22] End power play for LSS.
1-0 [05:40] EMPTY NET at goalie for BG .
1-0 [05:46] Penalty on Brown, Mike LSS 2 minutes for Interference.
1-0 PP BG [05:46] Start power play for BG .
1-0 PP BG [05:46] Steinman, Jacob at goalie for BG .
1-0 PP BG [05:46] Faceoff Ahlrik, William vs Doran, Ben won by BG .
1-0 PP BG [05:55] Shot by BG  Stjernberg, Gustav MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 PP BG [06:29] Faceoff Milburn, Connor vs Grant, Jaden won by BG .
1-0 PP BG [07:05] Shot by BG  Higgins, Ty MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 PP BG [07:42] Shot by LSS Bushy, Evan MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
1-0 PP BG [07:42] Faceoff Levandowski, Luke vs Sloan, Jake won by BG .
1-0 PP BG [07:46] Brown, Mike (LSS) penalty complete.
1-0 PP BG [07:46] End power play for BG .
1-0 [08:48] Shot by BG  Pfoh, Brett MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 [09:08] Faceoff Dahlheimer, Wilson vs Doran, Ben won by LSS.
1-0 [09:59] Shot by LSS Ramos, Hunter MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
1-0 [10:14] Shot by BG  Rymon, Dominik WIDE.
1-0 [10:28] Shot by BG  Grant, Jaden WIDE.
1-0 [10:33] Shot by BG  Simanovičs, Rihards BLOCKED by Milburn, Connor.



1-0 [10:33] Timeout Media.
1-0 [10:33] Faceoff Ahlrik, William vs Doran, Ben won by LSS.
1-0 [11:56] Shot by BG  Higgins, Ty MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 [12:14] Shot by LSS Brown, Mike MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
1-0 [12:14] Faceoff Milburn, Connor vs Sloan, Jake won by BG .
1-0 [12:35] Faceoff Milburn, Connor vs Levis, Connor won by LSS.
1-0 [13:00] Faceoff Milburn, Connor vs Doran, Ben won by BG .
1-0 [13:12] Shot by BG  Stjernberg, Gustav WIDE.
1-0 [13:19] Faceoff Dahlheimer, Wilson vs Doran, Ben won by LSS.
1-0 [13:32] Shot by BG  Hotson, Tyler BLOCKED by Galloway, Tyson.
1-0 [13:39] Shot by BG  Hotson, Tyler BLOCKED by Hudak, Hadley.
1-0 [13:51] Shot by BG  Higgins, Ty BLOCKED by Druskinis, Johnny.
1-0 [13:58] Shot by BG  Hotson, Tyler WIDE.
1-0 [14:29] Shot by BG  Stjernberg, Gustav WIDE.
1-0 [14:33] Shot by BG  Waters, Brody MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 [14:34] Faceoff Ahlrik, William vs Rymon, Dominik won by BG .
1-0 [15:02] Shot by LSS Teleguine, Sasha MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
1-0 [15:02] Faceoff Herrington, John vs Sloan, Jake won by LSS.
1-0 [15:58] Shot by LSS Beck, Ryan BLOCKED by Niedermayer, Jackson.
1-0 [16:00] Shot by LSS Milburn, Connor MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
1-0 [16:00] Faceoff Milburn, Connor vs Levis, Connor won by BG .
1-0 [16:16] Shot by LSS Milburn, Connor MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
1-0 [16:45] Faceoff Dahlheimer, Wilson vs Doran, Ben won by BG .
1-0 [18:14] Shot by LSS Brown, Mike WIDE.
1-0 [18:29] Shot by LSS Ahlrik, William BLOCKED by Stjernberg, Gustav.
1-0 [18:38] Shot by LSS Brown, Mike MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
1-0 [19:13] Shot by LSS Ramos, Hunter MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
1-0 [19:13] Faceoff Milburn, Connor vs Sloan, Jake won by LSS.
1-0 [19:39] Faceoff Milburn, Connor vs Grant, Jaden won by BG .
1-0 [19:46] Shot by BG  Emerson, Quinn BLOCKED by Antonacci, Luke.
1-0 [20:00] End of period.
1-0 [20:00] Penalty on McKinley, Breck BG  2 minutes for Tripping.
1-0 PP LSS [20:00] Start power play for LSS.

Period #3 Plays

1-0 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
1-0 [00:00] Faceoff Ahlrik, William vs Grant, Jaden won by BG .
1-0 PP LSS [00:27] Shot by LSS Barone, Adam MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
1-0 PP LSS [00:27] Faceoff Ahlrik, William vs Levis, Connor won by BG .
1-0 PP LSS [01:10] Shot by LSS Ramos, Hunter MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
1-0 PP LSS [01:10] Faceoff Milburn, Connor vs Grant, Jaden won by LSS.
1-0 PP LSS [01:28] Shot by LSS Herrington, John MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
1-0 PP LSS [02:00] McKinley, Breck (BG ) penalty complete.
1-0 PP LSS [02:00] End power play for LSS.
1-0 [02:14] Penalty on Hudak, Hadley LSS 2 minutes for Slashing.
1-0 PP BG [02:14] Start power play for BG .
1-0 PP BG [02:14] Faceoff Milburn, Connor vs Grant, Jaden won by BG .
1-0 PP BG [03:07] Shot by BG  Crampton, Brayden BLOCKED by Brown, Mike.
1-0 PP BG [03:07] Faceoff Ahlrik, William vs Waters, Brody won by LSS.
1-0 PP BG [03:30] Shot by BG  Waters, Brody MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 PP BG [03:59] Shot by BG  Stjernberg, Gustav BLOCKED by Teleguine, Sasha.
1-0 PP BG [04:14] Hudak, Hadley (LSS) penalty complete.
1-0 PP BG [04:14] End power play for BG .
1-0 [04:50] Shot by LSS Piku, Branden WIDE.
1-0 [05:00] Shot by BG  Sloan, Jake MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 [05:00] Faceoff Dahlheimer, Wilson vs Levis, Connor won by BG .
1-0 [05:05] Shot by BG  Pfoh, Brett WIDE.
1-0 [05:21] Faceoff Ahlrik, William vs Grant, Jaden won by BG .
1-0 [05:31] Shot by BG  Niedermayer, Jackson WIDE.
1-0 [07:33] Faceoff Ahlrik, William vs Grant, Jaden won by LSS.
1-0 [07:57] Shot by BG  Niedermayer, Jackson MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 [08:01] Faceoff Ahlrik, William vs Grant, Jaden won by BG .
1-0 [08:24] Faceoff Dahlheimer, Wilson vs Doran, Ben won by BG .



1-0 [08:29] Shot by BG  Stjernberg, Gustav BLOCKED by Dahlheimer, Wilson.
1-0 [09:50] Shot by BG  Levis, Connor BLOCKED by Galloway, Tyson.
1-0 [09:57] Shot by BG  Higgins, Ty MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 [11:03] Timeout Media.
1-0 [11:03] Faceoff Ahlrik, William vs Doran, Ben won by BG .
1-0 [12:12] Shot by BG  Niedermayer, Jackson MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 [12:12] Faceoff Milburn, Connor vs Levis, Connor won by LSS.
1-0 [12:19] Faceoff Milburn, Connor vs Sloan, Jake won by BG .
1-0 [12:22] Shot by BG  McKinley, Breck WIDE.
1-0 [12:44] Shot by BG  McKinley, Breck BLOCKED by Milburn, Connor.
1-0 [13:11] Shot by BG  Niedermayer, Jackson MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 [13:41] Shot by LSS Ramos, Hunter MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
1-0 [13:55] Faceoff Ahlrik, William vs Doran, Ben won by BG .
1-0 [14:10] Shot by BG  Hotson, Tyler BLOCKED by Druskinis, Johnny.
1-0 [14:36] Shot by BG  Waters, Brody MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 [15:00] Faceoff Ahlrik, William vs Grant, Jaden won by BG .
1-0 [15:12] Shot by BG  Emerson, Quinn WIDE.
1-0 [16:26] Faceoff Milburn, Connor vs Doran, Ben won by LSS.
1-0 [17:06] Faceoff Ahlrik, William vs Grant, Jaden won by LSS.
1-0 [18:32] EMPTY NET at goalie for BG .
1-0 [19:32] Shot by LSS Piku, Branden BLOCKED by Higgins, Ty.
1-0 [19:53] Shot by BG  McKinley, Breck MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 [19:53] Penalty on Piku, Branden LSS 2 minutes for Hooking.
1-0 PP BG [19:53] Start power play for BG .
1-0 PP BG [19:53] Faceoff Milburn, Connor vs Grant, Jaden won by BG .
1-0 PP BG [19:59] Shot by BG  Stjernberg, Gustav MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] End of period.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] Penalty on Stjernberg, Gustav BG  10 minutes.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] Penalty on Rymon, Dominik BG  10 minutes.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] Penalty on Emerson, Quinn BG  10 minutes.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] Penalty on Hotson, Tyler BG  10 minutes.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] Penalty on Higgins, Ty BG  10 minutes.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] Penalty on Grant, Jaden BG  10 minutes.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] Penalty on Milburn, Connor LSS 10 minutes.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] Penalty on Druskinis, Johnny LSS 10 minutes.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] Penalty on Ahlrik, William LSS 10 minutes.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] Penalty on Applebee, Rorke LSS 2 minutes for LeavingCreaseDuringAltercation.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] Penalty on Brown, Mike LSS 5 minutes for CrossChecking.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] Penalty on Hudak, Hadley LSS 10 minutes.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] Penalty on Stjernberg, Gustav BG  5 minutes for FaceMasks.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] Penalty on Brown, Mike LSS 10 minutes.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] Grant, Jaden (BG ) penalty complete.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] Higgins, Ty (BG ) penalty complete.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] Hotson, Tyler (BG ) penalty complete.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] Rymon, Dominik (BG ) penalty complete.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] Stjernberg, Gustav (BG ) penalty complete.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] Emerson, Quinn (BG ) penalty complete.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] Applebee, Rorke (LSS) penalty complete.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] Piku, Branden (LSS) penalty complete.
1-0 PP BG [20:00] End power play for BG .
1-0 [20:00] Brown, Mike (LSS) penalty complete.


